
First term (« quadrimestre ») : starting on Thursday, 14 September 2023

• Thursday, 14 September 2023 COURSES START (except for first-year 
drama students/PE1 théâtre)

• Monday, 18 September 2023 (at 10 am) Welcome day/courses start for first-year 
drama students (PE1 théâtre)

• Wednesday, 27 September 2023 HOLIDAY – Wallonia-Brussels Federation Day 
(Fête de la Fédération Wallonie-Bruxelles)

• Thursday, 28 September 2023 (à 5.30 pm) Official opening of the academic year and procla-
mation of graduates

• Monday, 30 and Tuesday, 31 October 2023 SUSPENSION OF CLASSES
• from Wednesday, 1 to Friday, 3 November 2023 HOLIDAY – All Saints’ Day (Toussaint)

• Wednesday, 6 December 2023 Posting of examination & assessment timetables

• from Monday, 25 December 2023  
to Sunday, 7 January 2024 HOLIDAY – Winter break

• from Monday, 8 to Friday, 26 January 2024 Examinations and assessments

Second term : starting on Thrusday, 1  February 2024

• from Monday, 4 to Sunday, 10 March 2024 HOLIDAY 

• Monday, 1 April 2024 HOLIDAY – Easter Monday

• Friday, 19 April 2024 Posting of examination & assessment timetables

• from Monday, 29 April to Sunday, 5 May 2024 HOLIDAY – Spring break

• Thursday, 9 and Friday, 10 mai 2024 HOLIDAY – Ascension Day

• from Monday, 13 May to Friday, 28 June 2024 Examinations and assessments

• Monday, 20 May 2024 HOLIDAY – Pentecost / Whitsun

• Monday, 27 May 2024 HOLIDAY – Ducasse de Mons « Doudou »

Third term: starting on Monday, 1 July 2024

• Wednesday, 3 and Thursday, 4 July 2024 Deliberations

• Monday, 8 July 2024 Results day

• from Monday, 15 July to Sunday, 18 August 2024 HOLIDAY – Summer break
• from Monday, 19 August  

to Friday, 6 September 2024 Examinations and assessments

• Tuesday, 10 and Wednesday, 11 September 2024 Deliberations

• Friday, 13 September 2024 Results day
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• from Wednesday, 16 August to Wednesday, 6 
September 2023

Examinations and assessments

• Wednesday, 6 and Thursday, 7 September 2023 Deliberations

• Monday, 11 September 2023 Results day

• until Friday, 8 September 2023
• until Monday, 11 September 2023
• from Friday, 11 to Saturday, 16 September 2023

Admission exams visual arts

Admission exams music

Admission exams drama

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24
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